Bulletin HY25-2249-M1/US
Parts List
249 Series
Effective: March 15, 2015
Supersedes: January 15, 2015
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND
PROPERTY DAMAGE.
 This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product or system options for further investigation by users

6
Parts List
249 SeriesModel Number Designation
Housing Dimensions
7.44" 7.85"
2.50"
8.68"
249 F M LL X – B 4 16
Basic Model
 249 = Ford TorqShift™ 6 Transmission
Mounting Option
 F = Super Duty w/6.7L Diesel
 G = F-650 Super Duty w/6.8L Gas
Gear Ratio
 M = 1.24:1
Input Option
 LL
Lube Option
 X = No External Pressure Lube
Shift Option
 B = 12V Hydraulic Valve
 K  = 12V Electronic Overspeed Ctrl.
Output Option
 AD = 2-Bolt SAE “A” .75" - 11T
 XD = 1.25" Dia Keyed Shaft
 XP = 2-Bolt SAE “A” .875" - 13T
1 08 = Hyd. Pump 12.0 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
1 09 = Hyd. Pump 14.0 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
1 11 = Hyd. Pump 16.0 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
1 15 = Hyd. Pump 18.9 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
1 16 = Hyd. Pump 2.4 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 26 = Hyd. Pump 3.9 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 32 = Hyd. Pump 4.7 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 37 = Hyd. Pump 5.5 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 42 = Hyd. Pump 6.3 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 55 = Hyd. Pump 8.2 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 61 = Hyd. Pump 9.0 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 71 = Hyd. Pump 10.6 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 82 = Hyd. Pump 12.2 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
 87 = Hyd. Pump 12.9 GPM @ 1200 Eng. R.P.M.
Assembly Arrangement
 2 = 249 Series 4 x 2 Only
 4 = 249 Series 4 x 4 Only
1 4 x 2 Chassis Only
Bulletin HY25-2249-M1/US
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
7
Parts List
249V Series
22-P-124
Mounting Gasket

20 380418-20 B20 Cartridge @ 3.89 in3/rev
22 380418-22 B22 Cartridge @ 4.29 in3/rev
Model Number Designation
249 F M LL X – B V 16
Basic Model
 249 = Ford TorqShift™ 6 Transmission
Mounting Option
 F = Super Duty w/6.7L Diesel
 G = F-650 Super Duty w/6.8L Gas
Gear Ratio
 M = 1.24:1
Input Option
 LL = 35 Tooth, Spur
Output Option
 14 = B14 Cartridge @ 2.81 in3/rev
 17 = B17 Cartridge @ 3.56 in3/rev
 20 = B20 Cartridge @ 3.89 in3/rev
 22 = B22 Cartridge @ 4.29 in3/rev
Assembly Arrangement
53 V = Vane Pump
Shift Option
 B = 12V Hydraulic Valve
 K  = 12V Electronic Overspeed Ctrl.
Lube Option
 X = No External Pressure Lube
Housing Dimensions
7.44" 13.27"
7.92"
8.88"
Pressure Port
SAE 16 O-Ring Boss
1-5/16" - 12 UN Thread
Suction Port
SAE 24 O-Ring Boss
1-7/8" - 12 UN Thread
53 4 x 2 Chassis Only
Bulletin HY25-2249-M1/US
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
13
Parts List
249/249V Series329806X Exploded View
Item Part Number Description Qty.
1 42-P-239 Housing Adapter ........................................................................................................ 1
2 9-P-100 Shaft Idler 1.26" ......................................................................................................... 1
3 5-P-1436 Gear Input 35T .......................................................................................................... 1
4 31-P-135 Washer Thrust 1.280" x 2.300" x .064" ...................................................................... 2
5 561029 Bearing Needle Roller Ass’y 1.26" x 1.811" x 1.26" .................................................. 1
6 385078 Dowel Bushing 10.87" x 13.01" x 20" ........................................................................ 2
7 379431-3 Capscrew SH .250" - 20" x .625" ............................................................................... 1
8 28-P-336 O-Ring 1.171" x .139" ................................................................................................ 1
9 28-P-337 O-Ring 1.171" x .139" Modified ................................................................................. 1
7
8
2
9
6
1
4
3
5
4
Bulletin HY25-2249-M1/US
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
14
Parts List
249/249V Series
329376-5X Kit Soft Goods Service Kit, CGP-P11 Pump
(249 Only)
8611-023-Q1N Soft Goods ................................................... 1